Ruggedized cPCI (2 mm) Connectors
cPCI Series
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyper-
boloid contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and
demanding environments where high reliability and safety are critical.

Component side of PCB
Part Numbers K2B095FFD and K2B110FFD
Note	 Reference ordering information for additional
termination length options
Component side of PCB
Part number A B
K2B095FFD 37.98 [1.495] 36.00 [1.417]
K2B110FFD 43.98 [1.731] 42.00 [1.654]
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
A
B
1.50 DIA.
M2 FASTENER
(2)
STANDOFF
(2)
BACKPLANE
M2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
(2)
K2A110FFDXXX OR
311P822-FC-110-AX-XX
K2B110FFDXXX OR
311P822-FC-110-BX-XX
K2B095FFDXXX OR
311P822-FC-095-BX-XX
K2A110FFDXXX OR
311P822-FC-110-AX-XX
K2B110FFDXXX OR
311P822-FC-110-BX-XX
K2A110FMDXXX OR
311P822-MC-110-AX-XX MOUNTING FASTENER
T2082
K2B110FMDXXX OR
311P822-MC-110-BX-XX
K2B110FMDXXX OR
311P822-MC-110-BX-XX
K2A110FMDXXX OR
311P822-MC-110-AX-XX
K2B095FMDXXX OR
311P822-MC-095-BX-XX
STANDOFF (2)
6
cPCI Series
ZK2 Backplane Solder Fixtures
3U and 6U Solder Alignment Tooling
FIXTURE
NUMBER
PART NUMBER A B
ZK2095-005 K2B095FFDTABH 37.98 [1.495] 36.00 [1.417]
ZK2110-006 K2B110FFDTABH 43.98 [1.731] 42.00 [1.654]
ZK2110-007 K2A110FFDTABH 49.98 [1.968] 48.00 [1.890]
Adapters and Fixtures
Alignment tool Description Work instructions
T3042 Standard 3U cPCI backplane S50678
T3043 Standard 3U cPCI daughtercard S50569
T2066 Standard 6U cPCI backplane S50475
T2082 Standard 6U cPCI daughtercard S50476
T3202
K2B110FFCTAH
BACKPLANE PCB
STANDARD
BAR STOCK
K2B110FMCTBH DAUGHTERCARD PCB
STANDARD
BAR STOCK
K2B110FMCTBH DAUGHTERCARD PCB
7